PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi Yamaguchi	12/17/2010
Masao Imamura	12/17/2010
Satoshi Hayashi	12/17/2010
Toshihiko Ishida	12/17/2010
Tsutomu Takeuchi	12/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ogura Clutch Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	678, Aioi-cho 2-chome, Kiryu-shi	
City:		
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	376-0011	

Name:	Aisin Seiki Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi	
City:	Aichi e/Country: JAPAN	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	448-8650	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501410768

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

PATENT REEL: 025664 FRAME: 0130

	1279 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096790.T808A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman	
Total Attachments: 2 source=96790p673_Assignment_011911#page1.tif source=96790p673_Assignment_011911#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025664 FRAME: 0131

assignment

Know all men by these presents

THAT WHEREAS:....

We.

Takashi Yamaguchi of c/o OGURA CLUTCH CO., LTD., 678, Aioi-cho 2-chome, Kiryu-shi,Gunma 376-0011 Japan

Masao Imamura and Satoshi Hayashi of c/o TSUBAME MUSEN, INC., 220, Kamioshima-machi, Maebashi-shi, Gunma 379-2153 Japan

Toshihiko Ishida and Tsutomu Takeuchi of c/o AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8650 Japan

have made an invention in certain improvements in

Rotating Coil Type Electromagnetic Clutch

described in an application executed by us on December 17, 2010 and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office on Serial Number

; and

WHEREAS,

OGURA CLUTCH CO., LTD., and AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

corporations duly organized and existing under the laws of the

Statement Japan Service and the service of the servi

and having places of business at

678, Aioi-cho 2-chome, Kiryu-shi, Gunma 376-0011 Japan and 1, Asahi-machi 2-chome, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8650 Japan respectively

for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other paid by the said Assignee, the receipt good and valuable considerations to US we whereof is hereby acknowledged. do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions, and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

To have, hold and enjoy the said inventions, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

OGURA CLUTCH CO., LTD., and AISIN SEIKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made.

HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of And the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 025664 FRAME: 0132

hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration Awn any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignce fully to secure to the said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them. further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to US relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so. And , wedo hereby covenant for us . and representatives that We have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that We will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment. IN WITNESS WHEREOF have hereunto set. Our hands and seal day of December, 2010 Yamaguchi Takashi Yamaguchi UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Then personally appeared the above-named , this of 19; to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged . own free act and deed, before me. Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts Then personally appeared the above-named , this 19 , to me personally known and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be own free act and deed, before me. Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 025664 FRAME: 0133